c103097pu070Proof10:7.10.10B/LRevision:0OperatorMilV

PART 9:

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

Section A: Unaudited pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group as at 31 March 2010

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group in this Part 9: Unaudited Pro

Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the

Acquisition on the net assets of the Man Group as if the Acquisition had taken place as at 31 March

2010. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the basis of the notes set
out below and in accordance with the requirements of items 1 to 6 of Annex II to the Prospectus

Directive Regulation.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, it addresses a hypothetical situation and does not represent the Enlarged

Group’s actual financial position or results.

Adjustments

As at 31 March 2010

Man Group net

assets

Note (a)

GLG net

liabilities under

the Man

Group’s IFRS

accounting

policies

Note (b)

Acquisition

accounting

Note (c)

Pro forma

Enlarged Group

(US$ million)

Note (d)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 3,229 200 (1,031) 2,398

Trade and other receivables..... 320 115 — 435

Investments in fund products ..... 784 32 — 816

Other investments ..... 72 — — 72

Investments in associates and joint ventures 351 — — 351

Property, plant and equipment..... 72 9 — 81

Pension asset ..... 69 — — 69

Other intangible assets ..... 337 35 — 372

Goodwill ..... 798 1 1,664 2,463

Total assets..... 6,032 392 633 7,057

Liabilities

Trade and other payables ..... 376 172 23 571

Current tax liabilities ..... 180 — — 180

Borrowings..... 1,489 478 (182) 1,785

Total liabilities..... 2,045 650 (159) 2,536

Net assets/(liabilities) ..... 3,987 (258) 792 4,521

Notes:

Note (a): The consolidated financial information of the Man Group as at 31 March 2010 has been extracted without material
adjustment from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Man Group for the year ended 31 March 2010.

Note (b): The unaudited consolidated financial information of GLG as at 31 March 2010 has been extracted from Part IV(D)
(Unaudited GAAP reconciliation of GLG Partners, Inc. and subsidiaries) of the Circular and reflects the US GAAP
consolidated financial information of GLG as at 31 March 2010 as included in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed
with the SEC on 7 May 2010, following: